Born:
Son

Died:

Honours
03/03/1934

Military
1941

1942

1943
02/1944
06/06/1944
1945

1966
1968
1972
01/09/1973
07/07/1975

Civilian
1975

1989

Political
1987

1989
16/10/1989
11/06/1990
26/09/1991

The Honourable, Lieutenant-General Stanley Charles Waters, CD

14 June 1920
Mark Waters

25 September 1991 Ottawa, Ontario

Star

Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Captain

Major

Major

Major

LCol
Brigadier-General
Major-General
Major-General

Commander of Mobile Command
September 1973 to July 1975

Winnipeg, Manitoba
Leader of the Alberta Political Alliance
\'a minor provincial political party.

Silver Star (USA) - Major

14" Army Tank Battalion — Calgary Tank Regiment
First Special Service Force

Led his unit up the sheer cliffs of Monte la Difensa to attack German defences
Landed at Anzio and temporarily took command of a Battalion due to losses
Commanded first battalion to liberate Rome

Company Commander, 1% Canadian Parachute Regiment

Staff Appointments and United Nations Duties

Commander 1%t Canadian Infantry Group

Assistant Chief of Staff at SHAPE HQ

Assistant Chief of the Defence Staff - Operations

Lieutenant-General Commander of Mobile Command
Lieutenant-General Retired

Joined
President
Co-Founded
Retired

Founding Member
Ran for Senator
Won Senate Seat
Senator

Senator

Mannix Organization

Loram Group (Subsidiary of Mannix)

BOwfort Group of Companies (Farming, Real Estate, Investments)
Retired

Preston Manning’s Reform Party of Canada

Reform Party of Alberta candidate for the open Alberta Senate seat

received 41.7% of the more than 620,000 non-binding votes cast by Albertans
Non-binding result did end with him appointed to a Senate Seat

Died of complications resulting from a brain tumor
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