## The Honourable, Lieutenant-General Stanley Charles Waters, CD Commander of Mobile Command September 1973 to July 1975

E.

Born: Son	14 June 1920 Mark Waters	Winnipeg, Manitoba Leader of the Alberta Political Alliance \a minor provincial political party.
Died:	25 September 1991	
<b>Honours</b> 03/03/1934	Star	Silver Star (USA) - Major
Military 1941 1942 1943 02/1944 06/06/1944 1945 1966 1968 1972 01/09/1973 07/07/1975	Lieutenant Lieutenant Captain Major Major LCol Brigadier-General Major-General Major-General Lieutenant-General Lieutenant-General	
<b>Civilian</b> 1975 1989	Joined President Co-Founded Retired	Mannix Organization Loram Group (Subsidiary of Mannix) BOwfort Group of Companies (Farming, Real Estate, Investments) Retired
Political 1987 1989 16/10/1989 11/06/1990 26/09/1991	Founding Member Ran for Senator Won Senate Seat <b>Senator</b> Senator	Preston Manning's Reform Party of Canada Reform Party of Alberta candidate for the open Alberta Senate seat received 41.7% of the more than 620,000 non-binding votes cast by Albertans Non-binding result did end with him appointed to a Senate Seat Died of complications resulting from a brain tumor